The undertaking authorized to be maintained and operated by the Licensee under 
this Fourth Renewal Licence shall consist of the following: 

The works at present located at the site which include a reinforced concrete 
powerhouse with sixteen (16) horizontal shaft hydroelectric turbines, rated at a 
total capacity of one hundred and five thousand (105,000) horsepower measured 
at the turbine shaft; adjoining reinforced concrete forebay walls; four (4) concrete 
spillways; a sluiceway with five (5) vertical lift gates; a rockfill dam; a bridge across 
the forebay channel; and all plant machinery and equipment requisite for the

[...]

are discussed in the observance of the Fourth Renewal Licence Term 8.  

4. The terms and conditions set out in the Fourth Renewal Licence dated August 17, 
1992, apply, as if set out specifically in this Fourth Short-term Extension Licence, 
except:  
(a) In article 2 “one hundred and five thousand (105,000) horsepower” shall be 

“one hundred fourteen thousand (114,000) horsepower”; and  
(b) where the terms and conditions of the Fourth Renewal Licence are inconsistent 

with the terms and conditions set out specifically in this document, the terms 
and conditions set out in this document will apply. 

Observance